
SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Health and Welfare to Original Senate Bill No. 195 by Senator Miguez

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 3, line 4, delete "**secretary of the**"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 3, line 8, delete "**secretary of the**"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, delete lines 11 through 13 and insert the following:

7 **"C. The department shall create and implement an expansion plan to deliver**
8 **employment and training services to every eligible participant provided for in this**
9 **Section. The plan shall include a time line of when the department expects to be at**
10 **capacity to deliver the services statewide."**

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 3, line 15, delete "**Department of Children**" and on line 16, delete "**and Family**
13 **Services**" and insert "**department**"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 5

15 On page 4, delete lines 17 through 23 and insert the following:

16 **"(3) The department shall submit an annual report to the legislature and**
17 **governor on the status of the employment and training assignments provided for in this**
18 **Section. The report shall include the following:"**

19 AMENDMENT NO. 6

20 On page 4, at the beginning of line 24, change "**(i)**" to "**(a)**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 7

22 On page 4, delete lines 26 and 27 and insert the following:

23 **"(b) The status of the ABAWD pledge funding submission or progress made**
24 **towards meeting the criteria to receive the funding."**

25 AMENDMENT NO. 8

26 On page 4, at the beginning of line 28, change "**(iii)**" to "**(c)**"

27 AMENDMENT NO. 9

28 On page 5, at the beginning of line 3, change "**(iv)**" to "**(d)**"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 10

30 On page 5, between lines 7 and 8, insert the following:

1 **"(e) Recommendations for leveraging resources and services to grow the**
2 **capacity of the statewide workforce expansion initiative, including collaboration with**
3 **the Louisiana Workforce Commission, Department of Education, Board of Regents,**
4 **Louisiana Community and Technical College System, Department of Veterans' Affairs**
5 **and other community partners and agencies involved in the Workforce Innovation and**
6 **Opportunity Act State Plan."**

7 AMENDMENT NO. 11

8 On page 5, at the beginning of line 8, change "(v)" to "(f)"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 12

10 On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, change "(vi)" to "(g)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 13

12 On page 5, delete lines 16 through 18

13 AMENDMENT NO. 14

14 On page 5, at the beginning of line 19, change "(c)" to "(4)"